Place

hON =

Place

wn =

Place

Nogohkwn=

Place

Noohkwh=

Name

Harry PAYNE

Charlie DENTITH
Thomas CLARK
Christopher MITCHELL

New Event Best Time

Name

Braden WREN
Techin INNGERN
Charlie HAYES

Name

Molly EPSLEY
Nicole RAYMOND
Lottie LUCAS
Charlotte LAMB
Sarah WRIGHT
Georgina HUNT
Jessica COLES

Name

Rachel LEONG
Lauren ROUFFE
Carla JOSEPH
Charlotte DELICATA
Shannon HARROLD
Phoebe HAYES
Ellen SCOTT

ESSEX SWIMMING ASSOCIATION
Cheestrings County Age Group Championships
Waltham Forest Pool & Track, Walthamstow
Sunday 12th February 2006 - Session 8

EVENT 254 Boys 11/12 Years 400m Individual Medley (HDW)

11 YEARS AGE GROUP

AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt
11 Bo Southend 5:33.13 518 ++ 5. George HUNTER 11 Romford Town 6:06.53 379

11 BorRedbridge 5:47.88 451 *xxxxx Event qualifying/standard time 06:25.00 ******

11 Romford Town 5:48.81 447 Danny BAKER 11 Canvey Isl DIST 2L.

11 Epping For't  5:54.31 424

12 YEARS AGE GROUP

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

3
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CoNoORAWN=

Name

Allen LINDENBERG
Paul GREEN

Dane McKNIGHT
Daniel HUNT

Mark SAINT-CLARE
lan EDMANS
Benjamin SLEET
David JACOBS
Daniel HIME

AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt
12 Thurrock 5:27.53 511 4. L CLIFFORD-STEPHENSON 12 Killerwhales  5:40.80 452
12 Bo Waltham F 5:33.33 484 == Event qualifying/standard time 06:00.00 ******
12 Thurrock 5:36.34 470 5. Alejandro BLANCO 12 Bo Southend 6:03.06 366
EVENT 255 Girls 13/14 Years 400m Freestyle (HDW)
13 YEARS AGE GROUP
AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt
13 Thurrock 4:42.78 683 8. Robyn TURNER 13 Thurrock 4:57.03 597
13 Romford Town 4:45.33 667 9. Tia HAZELTON 13 Southend 5:00.98 575
13 Bo Waltham F 4:47.22 655 10. Zoey LITTLECHILD 13 Romford Town 5:01.13 574
13 Canvey sl 4:48.93 644 11. Melissa SEELEY 13 Epping For't  5:03.02 564
13 Runnymede 4:52.00 626 **xexx Event qualifying/standard time 05:05.00 ******
13  Thurrock 4:53.58 616 12. Amy WILSON 13 Romford Town 5:05.02 553
13 Romford Town 4:53.72 616
14 YEARS AGE GROUP
AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt
14 Bo Waltham F 4:32.27 755* 8. Emma BACKHURST 14 Thurrock 4:51.20 631*
14 Killerwhales  4:35.24 734* 9. Verity GOODEY 14 Basildon 4:53.07 619*
14 BorRedbridge 4:41.31 693* 10. Katie MILES 14 Killerwhales  4:56.07 602*
14 Runnymede 4:44.83 670" 11. Robyn BEADEL 14 Killerwhales  4:56.23 601*
14  Thurrock 4:46.18 661* e Event qualifying/standard time 04:57.00 ******
14 BorRedbridge 4:47.45 653* Georgia HUNTON CLARKE 14 Romford Town DNF
14 Killerwhales  4:49.26 642*
EVENT 256 Boys 16 Years/Over 100m Freestyle
AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt
17 BoWaltham F 54.67 690* 10. Matthew SMITH 16 Hornchurch 57.85 590*
20 Chelmsford 55.06 677" 1. Ashley MITCHELL 16 BoWalthamF 57.96 587*
17 BoWaltham F 55.07 676* 12. Jordan JOWITT 18 Witham Dolph 58.33 577*
17 Chelmsford 55.38 666* 13. Benjamin PRESTON 18 Chelmsford 58.53 571*
16 Harlow Pen 55.65 657* 14. Nicholas CONNOR 16 BorRedbridge 58.79 564*
16 Harlow Pen 56.79 622* 15. Chris WEBB 16 Thurrock 58.93 560*
16 Chelmsford 56.92 618* e Event qualifying/standard time 00:59.00 ******
17 Romford Town 57.17 610* David PRICE 17 Epping For't DIS ST
17  Killerwhales 57.62 597*

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected



EVENT 257 Girls 9/10 Years 100m Individual Medley

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Paige YOUNG 10 Colchester 1:23.36 466 10. Faye BRUMBY 10 Rochford 1:29.92
2. Charlotte PRIOR 10 Brentwood 1:23.56 462 11. Megan HOLDER 10 Epping For't  1:30.51
3. Jessica CARRON 10 Romford Town 1:24.39 448 12. Bethenay HALL 10 Romford Town 1:30.78
4. Claire JACKSON 10 Romford Town 1:26.15 419 13. Ellie TOWNLEY 10 Southend 1:31.04
5. Amy BEARDWELL-LACEY 10 Thurrock 1:27.00 406 14. Madison TOWNLEY 9  Southend 1:31.20
6. Katie WILLIS 10 Southend 1:28.70 380 15. Helen MITCHELL 10 Braintree 1:32.15
7. Amelia KNOWLES 10 Southend 1:29.07 374 16. Evelyn THATCHER 10 Colchester 1:32.90
8. Rianna VEARES 10 Havering Aq 1:29.60 367 17. Armanni ANTOINE-CHAGAR 10 Bo Waltham F 1:33.52
9. Bonnie SAWYER 10 Epping For't  1:29.71 365 18. Sophie WAYMONT 9  Southend 1:34.40

**xxx Event qualifying/standard time 01:34.50 ******

EVENT 258 Boys 13 Years 100m Backstroke
Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Laurence GOODACRE 13 Romford Town 1:09.19 539 9. Nicholas JONAS 13 Havering Aqg 1:14.90
2. Dean WOODCOCK 13 Chelmsford 1:10.67 505 10. Ryan CAMPBELL-WEBSTER 13 Canvey Isl 1:15.44
3. Jayke ARKELL 13 Bo Waltham F 1:11.00 498 11. David MILLS 13 Hornchurch 1:15.53
4. Christopher INCH 13 BorRedbridge 1:11.56 485 12. Ben HOLLIS 13 Romford Town 1:16.80
5. Christian PARKER 13 Southend 1:12.20 472 13. James DAVIS 13 Romford Town 1:16.84
6. Christopher STAMP 13 Romford Town 1:12.33 470 *xxxxx Event qualifying/standard time 01:17.00 ******
7. Tim EVANS 13 Southend 1:12.78 460 14. Renaud VON WIELLIGH 13 Brentwood 1:17.78
8. Robert FRANCIS 13 BorRedbridge 1:13.26 450
EVENT 259 Girls 16 Years/Over 100m Butterfly

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Laura MYERS 19 Rochford 1:08.60 647 8. Daniella NICE 17 Thurrock 1:12.57
2. Madeleine LEONG 16 Bo Waltham F 1:09.01 636* 9. Julia BRAYBROOKE 19 Killerwhales  1:13.44
3. Natalie WARD 16 Romford Town 1:09.02 636* 10. Hannah ATKINS 16 Bo Southend 1:13.78
4. Claire THOMAS 16 Basildon 1:09.07 635* *xxx Event qualifying/standard time 01:14.00 ******
5. Kirsty FORBES 16 Killerwhales  1:09.56 622* 11. Claire GARLICK 16 Brentwood 1:14.12
6. Emma KING 17  Rochford 1:09.61 621* 12. Laura FRANCIS 16 BorRedbridge 1:14.28
7. Laura ANDREWS 17 Killerwhales  1:10.59 597* 13. Emma FRANCIS 16 BorRedbridge 1:18.18

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

EVENT 260 Boys 15 Years 100m Freestyle

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Tomas PURTON 15 Brentwood

2. Christopher CHENERY 15 Chelmsford

3. Thomas ROOTSEY 15 Colchester

4, Jonathan SAYER 15 Bo Southend
5. Tom GILBERT 15 Chelmsford

6. S YOUSSEFI-TITCHEN 15 Colchester

7. Ryan PURCELL 15 Epping For't
8. James WRIGHT 15 Romford Town
9. Billy TUBBS 15  Thurrock

10. Christopher WRIGHT 15 Romford Town
11. George SCOTHERN 15 Brentwood

12. Joe GIGGINS 15 Hornchurch

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

56.09
56.35
56.46
57.57
57.60
57.83
58.24
58.64
58.76
59.23
59.61
59.92

BAG Pt

643"
635*
632*
599*
598*
591*
579*
568*
565*
5562*
542+
534*

Place Name

AaD Club Time

Christopher WORBY 15 BorRedbridge 59.99
Patrick OAKLEY 15 Rochford 1:00.10
Thomas BIRCHAM 15 Killerwhales 1:00.34
Rhys MOULD 15 Thurrock 1:00.36
Louis GEORGE 15 Harlow Pen 1:00.98
Joshua BRAND 15 Braintree 1:01.72
**eeex Event qualifying/standard time 01:02.00 ******

Adam CONWAY 15 Killerwhales  1:02.40
James CROXON 15 Killerwhales  1:02.50
Jeffrey CESPON 15 Romford Town 1:04.12
Michael HEALY 15 Harlow Pen 1:04.78
Drew PIERCY 15 Bo Waltham F 1:05.49

BAG Pt

363
355
350
347
363
332
323
315
321

BAG Pt

418
408
407
385
383

368

BAG Pt

552
533*
526*

519*
516*
441+

BAG Pt

532*
529*
523*
522*
507
489*

473+
470*
434*
421
406*
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Emma McAULIFFE
Phillippa BENNETT
Chloe FRANCIS
Neha DABHI
Justine CARRON
Sian ASTON

Megan LANGRIDGE
Stevie COKER

Name

Charlotte WADE
Sophie COPPER
Georgia WIGHTON
Harriette DAVIS
Louise-Jayne WATTS
Kiera SHERLOCK
Heather RODWELL
Evie FISHER

Emily COLE

Name

Grant CHANDLER
Dean SMITH

Henry WOOD

Jack JACKSON
Daniel STEPTON
Daniel RICHARDSON
Jack ASHTON

Billy COKER

Name

Alyson MORAN
Charlotte OWEN
Natalie WARD
Alice SCOTT
Daniella NICE

EVENT 261 Girls 12 Years 100m Breaststroke

AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time
12 Romford Town 1:21.65 644 9. Alexandra EDWARDS 12 Hornchurch 1:29.07
12 Canvey sl 1:21.91 638 10. Kelsey RICHARDS 12 Romford Town 1:29.48
12 Basildon 1:22.80 618 11. Sidnie SALES 12 Romford Town 1:30.05
12 Bo Waltham F 1:25.48 563 **xxx Event qualifying/standard time 01:33.00 ******
12 Romford Town 1:26.18 550 12. Nicole GIBBS 12 Brentwood 1:34.27
12 Romford Town 1:27.75 521 13. Victoria ROBINSON 12 Havering Aq 1:34.93
12 Thurrock 1:28.01 515 14. Jessica WILLIAMS 12 Canvey Isl 1:35.57
12 Romford Town 1:28.16 513
EVENT 262 Girls 11yrs/Under 100m Backstroke

AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time
11 Rochford 1:14.58 594 10. Rianna VEARES 10 Havering Aq 1:24.07
11 BorRedbridge 1:16.90 542 11. Jodi WARD 11 Thurrock 1:24.51
11 Chelmsford 1:18.41 511 12. Anna KEEBLE 11 BorRedbridge 1:24.90
11 Thurrock 1:19.91 482 13. Lucy WARNER 11 BorRedbridge 1:24.92
11 Colchester 1:20.90 463 14. Natalie SWINNERTON 11 Thurrock 1:26.45
11 Brentwood 1:21.72 449 *xxxxx Event qualifying/standard time 01:27.00 ******
11 Colchester 1:21.90 445 15. Kariena TUBBS 11 Thurrock 1:27.31
11 Chelmsford 1:22.33 438 16. Grace BAUCKHAM 11 Braintree 1:28.24
11 BorRedbridge 1:23.99 410

EVENT 263 Boys 14 Years 200m Breaststroke (HDW)
AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time
14 Romford Town 2:40.26 604 9. Joe PHELPS 14 Chelmsford 2:55.77
14 Killerwhales  2:46.15 543 10. Matthew SAUNDERS 14 Southend 2:58.57
14 Phoenix Bas 2:48.70 519 11. Joe MACKAY 14  Colchester 2:58.72
14 Bo Waltham F 2:49.06 515 12. Alex FAUTLEY 14 Thurrock 2:59.00
14 Becontree 2:51.69 491 13. Alex LINES 14 Chelmsford 2:59.67
14 Bo Waltham F 2:53.56 475 14. James TAPPENDEN 14 BorRedbridge 3:00.52
14 Chelmsford 2:53.71 474 15. Liam SMITH 14 Bo Waltham F 3:01.21
14 Romford Town 2:55.67 458 =% Event qualifying/standard time 03:05.00 ******

EVENT 264 Girls 16 Years/Over 200m Breaststroke (HDW)

AaD Club Time

17 Canvey sl 2:43.01
16 Becontree 2:52.35
16 Romford Town 2:54.39
17 Killerwhales 2:56.81
17  Thurrock 2:58.56

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

Place

arob=

Name

Bethany FAULKNER
Nicola FARMER
Georgina BAXTER
Hannah DRAKE
Georgie-Lou SALES

AaD Club

15
15
15
15
15

BAG Pt

712*
612~
592*
569*
553"

Place Name

6.
7.

8.

AaD Club Time
Madeleine LEONG 16 Bo Waltham F 3:01.25
Jade EDWARDS 16 Hornchurch 3:05.63
**xxx Event qualifying/standard time 03:06.00 ******
Hannah ATKINS 16 Bo Southend 3:08.35

EVENT 265 Girls 15 Years 200m Butterfly (HDW)

Time

BorRedbridge 2:21.83
Bo Waltham F 2:31.29
Chelmsford 2:32.50
Canvey Isl 2:39.58
Romford Town 2:40.36

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

BAG Pt

750
631*
617
542
535*

Place Name

6.
7.
8

AaD Club Time
Denise YOUNG 15 Colchester 2:41.10
Louise KENDALL 15 Harlow Pen 2:41.19
Jessica FORD 15  Thurrock 2:46.24

*x*xxx Event qualifying/standard time 03:00.00 ******
Alex FISHER 15 Chelmsford DNF

BAG Pt

497
490
480

415
405
396

BAG Pt
421
402
396
396
373

360
347

BAG Pt

457
434
433
430
425
418
414

BAG Pt

530*
494*

472*

BAG Pt

527+
527*
480"



Finals

EVENT 266 FINAL OF EVENT 256 Boys 16 Years/Over 100m Freestyle

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Dane McKNIGHT 17 Bo WalthamF 52.86 754* 4. Daniel HUNT 17 Chelmsford 54.97
2. Allen LINDENBERG 17 Bo WalthamF 53.99 713* 5. Mark SAINT-CLARE 16 Harlow Pen 55.92
3 Paul GREEN 20 Chelmsford 54.42 698* 6. lan EDMANS 16 Harlow Pen 56.97

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

EVENT 267 FINAL OF EVENT 257 Girls 9 /10 Years 100m Individual Medley

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Paige YOUNG 10 Colchester 1:22.66 479 4. Claire JACKSON 10 Romford Town 1:27.39
2. Charlotte PRIOR 10 Brentwood 1:22.94 474 5. Amy BEARDWELL-LACEY 10 Thurrock 1:27.46
3. Jessica CARRON 10 Romford Town 1:24.96 439 6. Katie WILLIS 10 Southend 1:28.65

EVENT 268 FINAL OF EVENT 258 Boys 13 Years 100m Backstroke

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Jayke ARKELL 13 Bo Waltham F 1:09.08 543 4. Christopher INCH 13 BorRedbridge 1:11.42
2. Laurence GOODACRE 13 Romford Town 1:09.41 534 5. Christian PARKER 13 Southend 1:12.99
3. Dean WOODCOCK 13 Chelmsford 1:09.59 530 6. Christopher STAMP 13 Romford Town 1:13.63

EVENT 269 FINAL OF EVENT 259 Girls 16 Years/Over 100m Butterfly

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Natalie WARD 16 Romford Town 1:07.88 666* 4, Claire THOMAS 16 Basildon 1:08.77
2. Laura MYERS 19 Rochford 1:08.30 655* 5. Kirsty FORBES 16 Killerwhales  1:10.30
3 Madeleine LEONG 16 Bo Waltham F 1:08.37 653* 6. Emma KING 17 Rochford 1:11.33

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

EVENT 270 FINAL OF EVENT 260 Boys 15 Years 100m Freestyle

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Christopher CHENERY 15 Chelmsford 55.53 661* 4. Tom GILBERT 15 Chelmsford 57.30
2. Tomas PURTON 15 Brentwood 56.09 643* 5. Jonathan SAYER 15 Bo Southend 57.57
3 Thomas ROOTSEY 15 Colchester 56.13 642* 6. S YOUSSEFI-TITCHEN 15 Colchester 57.63

Swims with * appended are GB points - NOT age corrected

EVENT 271 FINAL OF EVENT 261 Girls 12 Years 100m Breaststroke

Place Name AaD Club Time BAG Pt Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Chloe FRANCIS 12 Basildon 1:18.08 729 4. Neha DABHI 12 Bo Waltham F 1:25.35
2. Emma McAULIFFE 12 Romford Town 1:21.40 649 5. Justine CARRON 12 Romford Town 1:26.78
3. Phillippa BENNETT 12 Canvey sl 1:23.83 597 6. Sian ASTON 12 Romford Town 1:28.43

BAG Pt

680*
649*
616*

BAG Pt

399
398
381

BAG Pt

488
455
442

BAG Pt

642*
604*
580"

BAG Pt

606*
599*
597"

BAG Pt

566
539
509



EVENT 272 FINAL OF EVENT 262 Girls 11 Years/Under 100m Backstroke

AaD Club

Place Name

1.
2.
3

Charlotte WADE
Sophie COPPER
Georgia WIGHTON

11
11
1"

Rochford

Time

1:13.20

BorRedbridge 1:13.89

Chelmsford

1:18.50

BAG Pt

627
610
510

Place Name

4.
5.
6.

Harriette DAVIS
Louise-Jayne WATTS
Kiera SHERLOCK

AaD Club

11 Thurrock
11 Colchester
11  Brentwood

BAG Pt

484
478
460



